
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 133 Kessel Racing C
H

E Murat Ruhi Cuhadaroglu T
U

R David Fumanelli IT
A Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo PROAM 1 11 9 1:34.393 159.4

2 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 1 9 7 1:34.795 0.402 0.402 158.8

3 54 SPS Automotive Performance D
E

U Dexter Müller C
H

E Yannick Mettler C
H

E Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 2 12 9 1:35.007 0.614 0.212 158.4

4 9 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Janine Shoffner G
B

R Moritz Kranz D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PROAM 3 14 12 1:35.294 0.901 0.287 157.9

5 63 Oregon Team IT
A Benjamin Hites C

H
L Leonardo Pulcini IT

A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO MY2022 PRO 2 15 14 1:35.755 1.362 0.461 157.2

6 25 Mann Filter Team Landgraf D
E

U Alexander Hrachowina A
U

T Martin Konrad A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021 AM 1 8 7 1:35.900 1.507 0.145 156.9

7 55 AF Corse IT
A Laurent De Meeus B

E
L Jamie Stanley G

B
R Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM* 2 11 9 1:36.020 1.627 0.120 156.7

8 19 Oregon Team IT
A Kevin Gilardoni IT
A Glenn Van Berlo N

LD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO MY2022 PRO 3 14 8 1:36.054 1.661 0.034 156.7

9 8 Il Barone Rampante IT
A Guiseppe Cipriani IT
A Alex Frassineti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PROAM 4 11 7 1:36.239 1.846 0.185 156.4

10 77 Kessel Racing C
H

E Omar Jackson G
B

R Charles Hollings G
B

R Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM* 3 11 9 1:36.314 1.921 0.075 156.3

11 911 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Sébastien Baud F
R

A Steve Jans LU
X Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PRO 4 11 8 1:36.593 2.200 0.279 155.8

12 18 Theeba Motorsport S
A

U Reema Juffali S
A

U Adam Christodoulou G
B

R Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PROAM* 5 14 10 1:37.198 2.805 0.605 154.8

13 777 Olimp Racing P
O

L Marcin Jedlinski P
O

L

Karol Basz P
O

L

Audi R8 GT3 PROAM 6 8 5 1:37.331 2.938 0.133 154.6

14 33 Team GT D
E

U Bernhard Laber D
E

U Alain Valente C
H

E Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021 PROAM 7 16 13 1:37.971 3.578 0.640 153.6

15 786 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Kiki Sak Nana T
H

A Adam Osieka D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 AM 4 16 10 1:38.507 4.114 0.536 152.8

16 73 Kessel Racing C
H

E Roman Ziemian P
O

L

Axcil Jefferies Z
W

E Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo PROAM 8 12 10 1:38.803 4.410 0.296 152.3

17 11 Kessel Racing C
H

E Stephen Earle U
S

A Erwin Zanotti IT
A Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM 5 8 6 1:39.699 5.306 0.896 151.0

18 5 Olimp Racing P
O

L Stanislaw Jedlinski P
O

L
Krystian Korzeniowski P

O
L Ferrari 488 GT3 MY 2021 AM 6 12 3 1:42.860 8.467 3.161 146.3

* PENALTIES

CAR 786 TIME 1:39.557 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 911 TIME 1:37.451 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 777 TIME 1:37.347 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 8 TIME 1:47.904 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 77 TIME 1:43.482 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 5 TIME 1:42.383 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 777 TIME 1:45.218 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 1

CAR 777 TIME 1:36.870 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 55 TIME 1:36.160 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 5 TIME 1:48.784 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13
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Track Status:

Stewards: Race Director:
DPB/I-0036-ESP

Neus Santamaría Sanromj Timekeeper:
JOB/I-0030-ESP

Luis Angel García Nuñez

Track Temp: 39.2 °C Air Temp: 24.7 °C Humidity: 49 % DRY
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PRO

1 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 1 9 7 1:34.795 158.8

2 63 Oregon Team IT
A Benjamin Hites C

H
L Leonardo Pulcini IT

A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO MY2022 PRO 2 15 14 1:35.755 0.960 0.960 157.2

3 19 Oregon Team IT
A Kevin Gilardoni IT
A Glenn Van Berlo N

LD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO MY2022 PRO 3 14 8 1:36.054 1.259 0.299 156.7

4 911 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Sébastien Baud F
R

A Steve Jans LU
X Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PRO 4 11 8 1:36.593 1.798 0.539 155.8

PROAM

1 133 Kessel Racing C
H

E Murat Ruhi Cuhadaroglu T
U

R David Fumanelli IT
A Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo PROAM 1 11 9 1:34.393 159.4

2 54 SPS Automotive Performance D
E

U Dexter Müller C
H

E Yannick Mettler C
H

E Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 2 12 9 1:35.007 0.614 0.614 158.4

3 9 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Janine Shoffner G
B

R Moritz Kranz D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PROAM 3 14 12 1:35.294 0.901 0.287 157.9

4 8 Il Barone Rampante IT
A Guiseppe Cipriani IT
A Alex Frassineti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PROAM 4 11 7 1:36.239 1.846 0.945 156.4

5 18 Theeba Motorsport S
A

U Reema Juffali S
A

U Adam Christodoulou G
B

R Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PROAM* 5 14 10 1:37.198 2.805 0.959 154.8

6 777 Olimp Racing P
O

L Marcin Jedlinski P
O

L

Karol Basz P
O

L

Audi R8 GT3 PROAM 6 8 5 1:37.331 2.938 0.133 154.6

7 33 Team GT D
E

U Bernhard Laber D
E

U Alain Valente C
H

E Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021 PROAM 7 16 13 1:37.971 3.578 0.640 153.6

8 73 Kessel Racing C
H

E Roman Ziemian P
O

L

Axcil Jefferies Z
W

E Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo PROAM 8 12 10 1:38.803 4.410 0.832 152.3

AM

1 25 Mann Filter Team Landgraf D
E

U Alexander Hrachowina A
U

T Martin Konrad A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021 AM 1 8 7 1:35.900 156.9

2 55 AF Corse IT
A Laurent De Meeus B

E
L Jamie Stanley G

B
R Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM* 2 11 9 1:36.020 0.120 0.120 156.7

3 77 Kessel Racing C
H

E Omar Jackson G
B

R Charles Hollings G
B

R Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM* 3 11 9 1:36.314 0.414 0.294 156.3

4 786 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Kiki Sak Nana T
H

A Adam Osieka D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 AM 4 16 10 1:38.507 2.607 2.193 152.8

5 11 Kessel Racing C
H

E Stephen Earle U
S

A Erwin Zanotti IT
A Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM 5 8 6 1:39.699 3.799 1.192 151.0

6 5 Olimp Racing P
O

L Stanislaw Jedlinski P
O

L

Krystian Korzeniowski P
O

L Ferrari 488 GT3 MY 2021 AM 6 12 3 1:42.860 6.960 3.161 146.3

* PENALTIES

CAR 786 TIME 1:39.557 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 911 TIME 1:37.451 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 777 TIME 1:37.347 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 8 TIME 1:47.904 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 77 TIME 1:43.482 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 5 TIME 1:42.383 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 777 TIME 1:45.218 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 1

CAR 777 TIME 1:36.870 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 55 TIME 1:36.160 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 5 TIME 1:48.784 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13
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Stewards: Race Director:
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

International GT Open

1 133 Kessel Racing C
H

E Murat Ruhi Cuhadaroglu T
U

R David Fumanelli IT
A Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo PROAM 1 11 9 1:34.393 159.4

2 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 1 9 7 1:34.795 0.402 0.402 158.8

3 54 SPS Automotive Performance D
E

U Dexter Müller C
H

E Yannick Mettler C
H

E Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 2 12 9 1:35.007 0.614 0.212 158.4

4 9 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Janine Shoffner G
B

R Moritz Kranz D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PROAM 3 14 12 1:35.294 0.901 0.287 157.9

5 63 Oregon Team IT
A Benjamin Hites C

H
L Leonardo Pulcini IT

A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO MY2022 PRO 2 15 14 1:35.755 1.362 0.461 157.2

6 25 Mann Filter Team Landgraf D
E

U Alexander Hrachowina A
U

T Martin Konrad A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021 AM 1 8 7 1:35.900 1.507 0.145 156.9

7 55 AF Corse IT
A Laurent De Meeus B

E
L Jamie Stanley G

B
R Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM* 2 11 9 1:36.020 1.627 0.120 156.7

8 19 Oregon Team IT
A Kevin Gilardoni IT
A Glenn Van Berlo N

LD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO MY2022 PRO 3 14 8 1:36.054 1.661 0.034 156.7

9 8 Il Barone Rampante IT
A Guiseppe Cipriani IT
A Alex Frassineti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PROAM 4 11 7 1:36.239 1.846 0.185 156.4

10 77 Kessel Racing C
H

E Omar Jackson G
B

R Charles Hollings G
B

R Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM* 3 11 9 1:36.314 1.921 0.075 156.3

11 911 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Sébastien Baud F
R

A Steve Jans LU
X Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PRO 4 11 8 1:36.593 2.200 0.279 155.8

12 18 Theeba Motorsport S
A

U Reema Juffali S
A

U Adam Christodoulou G
B

R Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PROAM* 5 14 10 1:37.198 2.805 0.605 154.8

13 777 Olimp Racing P
O

L Marcin Jedlinski P
O

L

Karol Basz P
O

L

Audi R8 GT3 PROAM 6 8 5 1:37.331 2.938 0.133 154.6

14 33 Team GT D
E

U Bernhard Laber D
E

U Alain Valente C
H

E Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021 PROAM 7 16 13 1:37.971 3.578 0.640 153.6

15 786 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Kiki Sak Nana T
H

A Adam Osieka D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 AM 4 16 10 1:38.507 4.114 0.536 152.8

16 73 Kessel Racing C
H

E Roman Ziemian P
O

L

Axcil Jefferies Z
W

E Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo PROAM 8 12 10 1:38.803 4.410 0.296 152.3

17 11 Kessel Racing C
H

E Stephen Earle U
S

A Erwin Zanotti IT
A Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM 5 8 6 1:39.699 5.306 0.896 151.0

18 5 Olimp Racing P
O

L Stanislaw Jedlinski P
O

L

Krystian Korzeniowski P
O

L Ferrari 488 GT3 MY 2021 AM 6 12 3 1:42.860 8.467 3.161 146.3

* PENALTIES

CAR 786 TIME 1:39.557 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 911 TIME 1:37.451 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 777 TIME 1:37.347 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 8 TIME 1:47.904 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 77 TIME 1:43.482 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13

CAR 5 TIME 1:42.383 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 777 TIME 1:45.218 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 1

CAR 777 TIME 1:36.870 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 55 TIME 1:36.160 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 5 TIME 1:48.784 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 13
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Track Status:

Stewards: Race Director:
DPB/I-0036-ESP

Neus Santamaría Sanromj Timekeeper:
JOB/I-0030-ESP
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5 Stanislaw Jedlinski Ferrari 488 GT3 MY 2021

AM Krystian Korzeniowski Olimp Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:39:44.183 10:38:15.733 55.489 32.961 10:39:44.183

2 1 1:43.619 21.145 49.350 33.124 247.1 10:41:27.802

3 1 1:42.860 20.955 49.405 32.500 251.7 10:43:10.662

4 1 1:45.007 21.215 51.487 32.305 231.7 10:44:55.669

5 1 1:43.147 20.858 49.943 32.346 253.5 10:46:38.816

6 1 1:42.383 20.603 49.546 32.234 254.1 10:48:21.199

7 1 1:57.109 P 20.962 50.656 45.491 252.9 10:50:18.308

8 1 9:11.740 7:47.946 50.930 32.864 10:59:30.048

9 1 1:43.384 21.167 49.641 32.576 251.7 11:01:13.432

10 1 1:43.853 20.745 50.725 32.383 251.7 11:02:57.285

11 1 1:48.784 20.792 53.088 34.904 251.1 11:04:46.069

12 1 2:03.714 P 21.125 52.804 49.785 252.3 11:06:49.783

8 Guiseppe Cipriani Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

PROAM Alex Frassineti Il Barone Rampante

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:41:42.652 10:40:23.610 48.708 30.334 10:41:42.652

2 2 1:36.572 19.619 46.499 30.454 254.7 10:43:19.224

3 2 1:47.904 19.556 46.497 41.851 256.5 10:45:07.128

4 2 1:36.420 19.549 46.443 30.428 254.7 10:46:43.548

5 2 1:47.293 P 19.675 47.406 40.212 255.9 10:48:30.841

6 2 11:15.374 9:49.896 54.787 30.691 10:59:46.215

7 2 1:36.239 19.577 46.286 30.376 253.5 11:01:22.454

8 2 1:36.386 19.528 46.301 30.557 254.1 11:02:58.840

9 2 1:44.312 19.636 51.806 32.870 254.7 11:04:43.152

10 2 1:36.248 19.559 46.394 30.295 252.9 11:06:19.400

11 2 1:59.460 P 22.525 54.366 42.569 240.5 11:08:18.860

9 Janine Shoffner Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022

PROAM Moritz Kranz GetSpeed Performance

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:37:10.377 10:35:49.011 50.308 31.058 10:37:10.377

2 2 1:37.446 19.826 47.440 30.180 256.5 10:38:47.823

3 2 1:36.141 19.584 46.495 30.062 258.3 10:40:23.964

4 2 1:36.205 19.702 46.199 30.304 259.6 10:42:00.169

5 2 1:44.470 21.516 51.804 31.150 260.2 10:43:44.639

6 2 1:36.040 19.565 46.292 30.183 257.7 10:45:20.679

7 2 1:45.659 P 19.936 47.747 37.976 258.9 10:47:06.338

8 2 8:06.319 6:47.583 48.243 30.493 10:55:12.657

9 2 1:35.422 19.536 45.920 29.966 257.1 10:56:48.079

10 2 1:40.270 19.445 47.891 32.934 258.3 10:58:28.349

11 2 1:42.708 19.422 49.789 33.497 258.3 11:00:11.057

12 2 1:35.294 19.533 45.842 29.919 258.3 11:01:46.351

13 2 1:35.657 19.456 46.003 30.198 257.7 11:03:22.008

14 2 1:41.789 P 19.550 46.075 36.164 257.1 11:05:03.797

11 Stephen Earle Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo

AM Erwin Zanotti Kessel Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:37:14.712 10:35:49.111 52.500 33.101 10:37:14.712

2 1 1:42.080 21.036 49.202 31.842 252.9 10:38:56.792

3 1 1:40.233 20.428 48.230 31.575 257.7 10:40:37.025

4 1 1:48.560 P 20.397 48.986 39.177 256.5 10:42:25.585

5 1 2:52.550 1:23.690 56.260 32.600 10:45:18.135

6 1 1:39.699 20.247 48.028 31.424 254.1 10:46:57.834

7 1 1:40.955 20.477 48.450 32.028 254.7 10:48:38.789

8 1 1:48.046 P 20.308 48.374 39.364 253.5 10:50:26.835

18 Reema Juffali Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022

PROAM* Adam Christodoulou Theeba Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:38:28.566 10:37:05.797 50.967 31.802 10:38:28.566

2 1 1:39.448 20.225 48.467 30.756 251.7 10:40:08.014

3 1 1:38.141 19.995 47.606 30.540 253.5 10:41:46.155

4 1 1:38.152 19.873 47.656 30.623 254.7 10:43:24.307

5 1 1:37.868 19.641 47.353 30.874 254.1 10:45:02.175

6 1 1:37.740 19.777 47.275 30.688 252.9 10:46:39.915

7 1 1:46.691 P 20.095 49.261 37.335 254.1 10:48:26.606

8 1 5:23.553 4:03.471 48.129 31.953 10:53:50.159

9 1 1:37.855 19.751 47.594 30.510 251.7 10:55:28.014

10 1 1:37.198 19.604 46.914 30.680 252.3 10:57:05.212

11 1 1:39.349 19.975 48.803 30.571 254.7 10:58:44.561

12 1 1:38.030 19.902 47.000 31.128 253.5 11:00:22.591

13 1 1:38.630 19.600 47.316 31.714 255.9 11:02:01.221

14 1 1:43.760 P 19.845 47.426 36.489 254.1 11:03:44.981

19 Kevin Gilardoni Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 
MY2022

PRO Glenn Van Berlo Oregon Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:38:22.645 10:37:03.327 48.809 30.509 10:38:22.645

2 1 1:36.845 19.842 46.734 30.269 252.9 10:39:59.490

3 1 1:36.564 19.721 46.550 30.293 254.7 10:41:36.054

4 1 1:36.730 19.661 46.636 30.433 255.3 10:43:12.784

5 1 1:40.538 19.884 49.922 30.732 255.3 10:44:53.322

6 1 1:43.853 P 19.752 46.864 37.237 254.7 10:46:37.175

7 1 5:24.989 3:56.683 54.141 34.165 10:52:02.164

8 1 1:36.054 19.737 46.341 29.976 251.1 10:53:38.218

9 1 1:36.215 19.685 46.271 30.259 252.9 10:55:14.433

10 1 1:45.655 19.645 54.585 31.425 254.1 10:57:00.088

11 1 1:39.117 19.761 46.420 32.936 252.3 10:58:39.205

12 1 1:40.261 21.041 48.539 30.681 236.3 11:00:19.466

13 1 1:36.708 19.731 46.593 30.384 254.1 11:01:56.174

14 1 1:52.441 P 19.892 50.989 41.560 253.5 11:03:48.615
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25 Alexander Hrachowina Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021

AM Martin Konrad Mann Filter Team Landgraf

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:44:09.822 10:42:49.854 49.248 30.720 10:44:09.822

2 2 1:36.647 19.747 46.752 30.148 253.5 10:45:46.469

3 2 1:39.040 20.049 47.928 31.063 255.3 10:47:25.509

4 2 1:37.263 19.995 46.666 30.602 254.7 10:49:02.772

5 2 1:45.589 P 21.076 48.180 36.333 230.2 10:50:48.361

6 2 9:28.947 7:53.306 59.184 36.457 11:00:17.308

7 2 1:35.900 19.554 46.421 29.925 252.9 11:01:53.208

8 2 1:57.004 P 21.661 53.371 41.972 243.2 11:03:50.212

33 Bernhard Laber Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021

PROAM Alain Valente Team GT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:37:11.916 10:35:45.178 53.627 33.111 10:37:11.916

2 1 1:40.563 20.360 48.781 31.422 253.5 10:38:52.479

3 1 1:39.226 19.961 47.806 31.459 256.5 10:40:31.705

4 1 1:39.749 19.948 48.237 31.564 255.3 10:42:11.454

5 1 1:39.390 19.866 48.197 31.327 255.9 10:43:50.844

6 1 1:39.392 19.994 48.274 31.124 255.9 10:45:30.236

7 1 1:40.445 20.067 48.556 31.822 254.7 10:47:10.681

8 1 1:47.045 P 20.218 48.690 38.137 255.3 10:48:57.726

9 1 2:50.604 1:30.450 48.947 31.207 10:51:48.330

10 1 1:38.924 19.840 48.350 30.734 253.5 10:53:27.254

11 1 1:39.277 20.337 47.910 31.030 255.3 10:55:06.531

12 1 1:38.098 19.939 47.314 30.845 255.3 10:56:44.629

13 1 1:37.971 19.706 47.238 31.027 255.9 10:58:22.600

14 1 1:41.279 19.836 48.430 33.013 255.9 11:00:03.879

15 1 1:38.434 19.863 47.518 31.053 255.9 11:01:42.313

16 1 1:47.084 P 19.854 47.393 39.837 255.9 11:03:29.397

54 Dexter Müller Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020

PROAM Yannick Mettler SPS Automotive Performance

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:38:01.235 10:36:40.631 49.919 30.685 10:38:01.235

2 2 1:38.230 19.527 47.884 30.819 255.3 10:39:39.465

3 2 1:35.837 19.494 46.405 29.938 256.5 10:41:15.302

4 2 1:35.729 19.464 46.269 29.996 257.1 10:42:51.031

5 2 1:46.483 19.760 55.732 30.991 258.3 10:44:37.514

6 2 1:35.740 19.433 46.436 29.871 255.9 10:46:13.254

7 2 1:50.659 P 20.884 49.303 40.472 257.1 10:48:03.913

8 2 8:23.537 7:05.094 48.198 30.245 10:56:27.450

9 2 1:35.007 19.359 46.022 29.626 254.7 10:58:02.457

10 2 1:38.955 19.485 49.185 30.285 256.5 10:59:41.412

11 2 1:35.270 19.445 46.074 29.751 255.9 11:01:16.682

12 2 1:51.174 P 22.039 48.707 40.428 228.3 11:03:07.856

55 Laurent De Meeus Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo

AM* Jamie Stanley AF Corse

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:37:21.041 10:35:56.162 49.032 35.847 10:37:21.041

2 2 1:38.406 20.142 47.640 30.624 257.1 10:38:59.447

3 2 1:42.574 19.604 46.874 36.096 260.2 10:40:42.021

4 2 1:36.927 19.688 46.597 30.642 258.3 10:42:18.948

5 2 1:44.644 P 19.867 47.613 37.164 260.8 10:44:03.592

6 2 13:25.449 12:04.602 49.781 31.066 10:57:29.041

7 2 1:36.160 19.588 46.322 30.250 259.6 10:59:05.201

8 2 1:40.556 19.952 49.453 31.151 256.5 11:00:45.757

9 2 1:36.020 19.555 46.353 30.112 257.7 11:02:21.777

10 2 1:36.232 19.653 46.154 30.425 258.3 11:03:58.009

11 2 1:43.478 P 19.626 46.369 37.483 255.9 11:05:41.487

63 Benjamin Hites Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 
MY2022

PRO Leonardo Pulcini Oregon Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:37:13.705 10:35:41.621 58.657 33.427 10:37:13.705

2 2 1:53.114 23.455 56.602 33.057 172.8 10:39:06.819

3 2 1:45.856 23.219 51.152 31.485 150.4 10:40:52.675

4 2 1:49.023 21.926 53.260 33.837 252.3 10:42:41.698

5 2 1:43.740 P 20.285 47.463 35.992 251.1 10:44:25.438

6 2 3:08.949 1:40.429 52.883 35.637 10:47:34.387

7 2 1:36.160 19.774 46.202 30.184 251.7 10:49:10.547

8 2 1:36.183 19.546 46.480 30.157 252.3 10:50:46.730

9 2 1:36.041 19.526 46.309 30.206 251.7 10:52:22.771

10 2 1:43.025 P 19.812 47.341 35.872 251.7 10:54:05.796

11 2 2:57.788 1:37.739 49.474 30.575 10:57:03.584

12 2 1:35.763 19.453 46.314 29.996 252.3 10:58:39.347

13 2 1:42.447 20.021 51.197 31.229 252.9 11:00:21.794

14 2 1:35.755 19.524 46.206 30.025 254.1 11:01:57.549

15 2 1:54.445 P 20.969 52.606 40.870 254.1 11:03:51.994

72 Nick Moss McLaren 720 S GT3

PRO Joe Osborne Optimum Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:39:22.250 10:37:55.896 54.162 32.192 10:39:22.250

2 2 1:35.330 19.440 45.980 29.910 256.5 10:40:57.580

3 2 1:42.789 19.418 52.983 30.388 258.9 10:42:40.369

4 2 1:35.327 19.457 45.960 29.910 258.9 10:44:15.696

5 2 1:47.898 P 19.433 46.022 42.443 258.9 10:46:03.594

6 2 13:15.596 11:49.454 54.681 31.461 10:59:19.190

7 2 1:34.795 19.308 45.766 29.721 258.3 11:00:53.985

8 2 1:38.727 19.657 47.992 31.078 257.7 11:02:32.712

9 2 1:50.650 P 19.406 46.222 45.022 258.3 11:04:23.362
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73 Roman Ziemian Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo

PROAM Axcil Jefferies Kessel Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:38:55.880 10:37:34.008 50.229 31.643 10:38:55.880

2 1 1:38.928 19.926 47.711 31.291 254.7 10:40:34.808

3 1 1:40.137 19.727 48.460 31.950 256.5 10:42:14.945

4 1 1:41.933 21.379 49.176 31.378 257.1 10:43:56.878

5 1 1:39.142 19.874 48.288 30.980 255.3 10:45:36.020

6 1 1:39.243 19.939 47.706 31.598 255.3 10:47:15.263

7 1 1:54.135 P 20.104 50.302 43.729 254.7 10:49:09.398

